
TOWN OF EMERALD ISLE

Board of Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: March 14, 2017 Agenda Item #: 6

Title: Proclamations / Public Announcements

 

 

Brief Summary:

Police Chief Tony Reese will recognize Sergeant Nick Gottuso on his achievement of the Advanced Law

  Enforcement Certificate.  Chief Reese will also recognize recently promoted officers: 

  Assistant Chief Bill Bailey, Lieutenant David Ketchum, Sergeant Tim Long, 

  Community Resource Officer Sandra DeLorme, and Investigator Tyler Biskup.

Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee - Wednesday, March 15 - 9 am - Community Center

Heart Saver CPR-AED Class - Thursday, March 16 - 9 am and 6 pm - EMS Station

Cougar Plunge - Saturday, March 18 - 10 am - Western Ocean Regional Access

Police Educating The Public (PEP) - Tuesday, March 21 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Coffee With A Cop - Thursday, March 23 - 9 am - Ben & Jerry's

4th Annual EI Marathon, Half-Marathon, and 5K Races - Saturday, March 25 - Western Ocean Reg Access

Planning Board Regular Meeting - Monday, March 27 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Easter Egg Hunt - Sunday, April 9 - 12 noon - Community Center

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting - Tuesday, April 11 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

3rd Annual Crystal Coast Lighthouse Challenge - Bike The Banks - Saturday, May 6

 

 

Suggested Motion:

No formal action required.
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